
 
ALEDO ISD BOARD MEETING TEMPLATE 

 
 
 
MEETING DATE: May 19, 2014 
 
AGENDA ITEM: Canvass Election Returns for May 10, 2014 Trustee Election 
 
PRESENTER: Earl Husfeld 
 
ALIGNS TO BOARD GOAL(S): Parents/Community – Parents and members of the 
community will have meaningful opportunities to participate in the educational 
processes of the Aledo ISD. 
 
BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

• As stated in Board Policy BBB (LEGAL) and BBB (LOCAL), the Board of 
Trustees consists of seven members serving terms of three years, with elections 
held annually.  

• The terms of one-third of the Board Members, or as near to one-third as possible, 
expire each year. 

• Election of Board Members is by position or place in accordance with Texas law.  
 
ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATIONS: 

• Election returns for the Aledo ISD Board of Trustees election held on May 10, 
2014 are presented to the Board of Trustees so the official canvass may be 
conducted. 

• The election results shown on the following pages are the totals from each 
polling location as submitted to the District by the Parker County Elections 
Department.   
 

FISCAL NOTE:  
None  
 
ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION:   
The Administration recommends the Board of Trustees approve the election results of 
the May 10, 2014 Trustee Election as presented and declare David Davis elected to 
Place 6 and Hoyt Harris elected to Place 7 on the Aledo ISD Board of Trustees.   



ELECTION RESULTS – May 10, 2014 
 

Combined Early/Absentee/Election Day Totals  
from Parker/Tarrant Counties 

 
TRUSTEE ELECTION – PLACE 6 AND PLACE 7 

 

 
 
 

 
 

Place 6 – 
       Total 
 David Davis     749 

 Farida Goderya    220 
  

 
 
 

Place 7 – 
 
 Riley Morrison    205 

 Hoyt Harris     430 
 Debra Rogers    369 

 
 
 

 
Total Ballots Cast: 1083 
 
 



Canvass Report - Total Voters - Official 
PARKER COUNTY, TEXAS - GENERAL ELECTION May 10, 2014 

Total Number of Voters : 3,329 of 0 = 0.00% 

Precinct Absentee Early Election 
Ballots Ballots Ballots 
Cast Cast Cast 

BS? 13 84 220 
BS8 18 137 79 
BS9 0 143 106 
8511 0 3 2 
8517 2 5 7 
8522 2 0 0 
8528 15 79 115 
8535 0 0 1 
8540 52 0 0 
8542 0 0 0 
Totals 102 451 530 

Page 32 of 39 

Trustee, Place 6 Aledo ISO 

Total Registered Percent 
Ballots Voters Turnout UI 

Cast 
·:;:: 
ca 
c 
"D ·:;;: 
ca 
c 

317 0 00.00% 231 
234 0 00.00% 152 
249 0 00.00% 183 

5 0 00.00% 5 
14 0 00.00% 9 
2 0 00.00% 2 

209 0 00.00% 128 
1 0 00.00% 1 

52 0 00.00% 38 
0 0 00.00% 0 

1083 0 749 

ca 
~ 
G> 
"D UI 
0 ~ (!) 

{!. ca 
"D 
·;:: 
ca 

LL 

52 
42 
53 
0 
3 
0 

60 
0 

10 
0 

220 

283 
194 
236 

5 
12 
2 

188 
1 

48 
0 

969 

05/13/201411:19 AM 
Precincts Reporting 42 of 42 = 100.00% 

I 

ehusfeld
Highlight

ehusfeld
Highlight



Canvass Report - Total Voters - Official 
PARKER COUNTY, TEXAS - GENERAL ELECTION May 10, 2014 

Page 33 of 39 
Total Number of Voters: 3,329 of 0 = 0.00% 

Trustee, Place 7 Aledo ISO 

Precinct Absentee Early Election Total Registered Percent c 
Ballots Ballots Ballots Ballots Voters Turnout 0 

Ill 
Cast Cast Cast Cast ·;: ... 

0 
::!: 
>-
.!! 
~ 

887 13 84 220 317 0 00.00% 52 
B88 18 137 79 234 0 00.00% 44 
889 0 143 106 249 0 00.00% 45 
8811 0 3 2 5 0 00.00% 0 
8817 2 5 7 14 0 00.00% 1 
8822 2 0 0 2 0 00.00% 1 
8828 15 79 115 209 0 00.00% 47 
8835 0 0 1 1 0 00.00% 0 
BS40 52 0 0 52 0 00.00% 15 
8842 0 0 0 0 0 00.00% 0 
Totals 451 530 1083 0 205 

Ill I!? 
·;: Cll ... CD 
ca 0 ::c a:: - f! >-
0 _g 
::c Cll c 

124 
66 

138 
3 
7 
1 

74 
1 

16 
0 

430 

Ill s 
{! 

111 
97 
62 
2 
4 
0 

72 
0 

21 
0 

369 

05/13/201411:19 AM 
Precincts Reporting 42 of 42 = 100.00% 

I 

287 
207 
245 

5 
12 
2 

193 
1 

52 
0 

1004 

ehusfeld
Highlight

ehusfeld
Highlight




