

MEETING DATE: May 19, 2014

AGENDA ITEM: Canvass Election Returns for May 10, 2014 Trustee Election

PRESENTER: Earl Husfeld

ALIGNS TO BOARD GOAL(S): Parents/Community – Parents and members of the community will have meaningful opportunities to participate in the educational processes of the Aledo ISD.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

- As stated in Board Policy BBB (LEGAL) and BBB (LOCAL), the Board of Trustees consists of seven members serving terms of three years, with elections held annually.
- The terms of one-third of the Board Members, or as near to one-third as possible, expire each year.
- Election of Board Members is by position or place in accordance with Texas law.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATIONS:

- Election returns for the Aledo ISD Board of Trustees election held on May 10, 2014 are presented to the Board of Trustees so the official canvass may be conducted.
- The election results shown on the following pages are the totals from each polling location as submitted to the District by the Parker County Elections Department.

FISCAL NOTE:

None

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION:

The Administration recommends the Board of Trustees approve the election results of the May 10, 2014 Trustee Election as presented and declare David Davis elected to Place 6 and Hoyt Harris elected to Place 7 on the Aledo ISD Board of Trustees.

ELECTION RESULTS - May 10, 2014

Combined Early/Absentee/Election Day Totals from Parker/Tarrant Counties

TRUSTEE ELECTION - PLACE 6 AND PLACE 7

Place 6 -

	Total
David Davis	749
Farida Goderya	220

Place 7 -

Riley Morrison	205
Hoyt Harris	430
Debra Rogers	369

Total Ballots Cast: 1083

Canvass Report — Total Voters — Official PARKER COUNTY, TEXAS — GENERAL ELECTION — May 10, 2014

Page 32 of 39

Total Number of Voters: 3,329 of 0 = 0.00%

05/13/2014 11:19 AM

Precincts Reporting 42 of 42 = 100.00%

Trustee, Place 6 Aledo ISD

	Precinct	Absentee Ballots Cast	Early Ballots Cast	Election Ballots Cast	Total Ballots Cast	Registered Voters	Percent Turnout	David Davis	Farida Goderya	Totals	
BS7		13	84	220	317	0	00.00%	231	52	283	
BS8		18	137	79	234	0	00.00%	152	42		
BS9		0	143	106	249	0	00.00%	183	53	236	
BS11		0	3	2	5	0	00.00%	5	0	5	
BS17		2	5	7	14	0	00.00%	9	3	12	
BS22		2	0	0	2	0	00.00%	2	0	2	
BS28		15	79	115	209	0	00.00%	128	60	188	
BS35		0	0	1	1	0	00.00%	1	0		
BS40		52	0	0	52	0	00.00%	38	10	48	
BS42		0	0	0	0	0	00.00%	0	0	0	
Totals		102	451	530	1083	0		749	220	969	



Canvass Report — Total Voters — Official PARKER COUNTY, TEXAS — GENERAL ELECTION — May 10, 2014

Page 33 of 39

05/13/2014 11:19 AM

Total Number of Voters: 3,329 of 0 = 0.00%

Precincts Reporting 42 of 42 = 100.00%

Trustee, Place 7 Aledo ISD

	Precinct	Absentee Ballots Cast	Early Ballots Cast	Election Ballots Cast	Total Ballots Cast	Registered Voters	Percent Turnout	Riley Morrison	Hoyt Harris	Debra Rogers	Totals	
BS7		13	84	220	317	0	00.00%	52	124	111	287	
BS8		18	137	79	234	0	00.00%	44	66	97	207	
BS9		0	143	106	249	0	00.00%	45	138	62	245	
BS11		0	3	2	5	0	00.00%	0	3	2	5	
BS17		2	5	7	14	0	00.00%	1	7	4	12	
BS22		2	0	0	2	0	00.00%	1	1	0	2	
BS28		15	79	115	209	0	00.00%	47	74	72	193	
BS35		0	0	1	1	0	00.00%	0	1	0		
BS40		52	0	0	52	0	00.00%	15	16	21	52	
BS42		_0	0	0	0	0	00.00%	. 0	0	0	0	
Totals		102	451	530	1083	0		205	430	369	1004	